



wp.967.24.odt



2026:BHC-NAG:945

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.967 OF 2024**

(Mr. Ashwani s/o Ram Pyara Lamba and ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Mr. V. Borkar, Advocate for the  
petitioners.

Mrs. R.V. Sharma, APP for the State.

**CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**

**DATED :- JANUARY 8, 2025.**

Learned APP submitted that she would file  
reply during the course of the day.

2. The matter be listed for final disposal on  
30/01/2025.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)**

*\*Divya*