



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 967 OF 2024

(Mr. Ashwani s/o Ram Pyara Lamba & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. V.R. Borkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. N.R. Rode, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 12th JUNE, 2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, seeks time to file his rejoinder.

2. List the matter **after two weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)