



2026:BHC-NAG:945

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 967 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Mr. Ashwani S/o Ram Pyara Lamba And 5 ...PETITIONER
Others

V/S

The State Of Mah. At The Instance Of Nalanda..RESPONDENT
B Urkude, Working As A Drugs Inspector, At
The Office

Vivek Borkar for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 30th July, 2025

P.C. :

Mr V S Borkar Adv for the petitioner. Mr Nitin Rode APP for
State. S.o. 14.08.2025 at the req of petitioner.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)