



2026:BHC-NAG:945

1

20wp967.2024.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 967 OF 2024

Mr. Ashwani s/o Ram Pyara Lamba and others
Vs
State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.A. Mohta, counsel h/f Mr. V. R. Borkar, counsel for petitioners.
Mr. Joshi, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.
DATED : 03/10/2025.

1. The learned counsel, Mr. S.A. Mohta, seeks an adjournment, as Mr. V.R. Borkar, learned counsel, is not feeling well.
2. Time is granted.
3. List the petition on 12/11/2025

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J)