



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 967 OF 2024

Ashwani s/o Ram Pyara Lamba and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Swapnil Sakhare, Advocate h/f Mr. V.R. Borkar, Advocate
for petitioners.

Mr. A.M. Joshi, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 12.11.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, stand over to 13.11.2025, as the learned
counsel for petitioner is out of station.

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)