



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 967 OF 2024

Mr. Ashwani s/o Ram Pyara Lamba and Others

-- VERSUS --

State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. V.R. Borkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.M. Joshi, A.P.P. for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 13, 2025.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners tendered across the Bar the Memorandum of Association and an affidavit of Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma S/o Ram Dutta Sharma, who is petitioner No. 4.

2. Both the documents are taken on record.
The copy thereof be supplied to the learned A.P.P.

3. List the matter on 19/11/2025.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]