



050526wp967.24
2026:BHC-NAG:945

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.967 OF 2024.

Ashwani Ram Pyara Lamba and others.

-VERSUS-

State of Maharashtra

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri V.R. Borkar, Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri A. Chutke, A.P.P. for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : MAY 05, 2026.

Heard.

2. This Court by order dated 17.01.2026 has issued certain directions. The learned A.P.P. on instructions submits that the said directions are complied with, however, he would like to verify once again whether they are fully complied or not.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 17.06.2026.

JUDGE

Rgd.