



2026:BHC-NAG:945

1

43.cri.wp.967.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.967 OF 2024

Ashwani Ram Pyara Lamba and ors.

..vs..

State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms T.H. Udeshi, APP for the non-applicant/State.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 18.06.2026.

Learned APP seeks time to file an affidavit in reply in order to show that full compliance of the directions issued by this Court vide order dated 17.01.2026.

2. As such, stand over to 09.07.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti